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FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS molex MPO Fiber Optic
\__" Loopback Assemblies

106005 Multi-Fiber
Loophack Assemblies

For compact testing of QSFP optical transceivers or network optical links, Molex’s MPO Loopback
Assemblies offer a new, robust solution for Telecom and Datacom applications

Loophacks for MT interconnect applications are driven ~ Molex’s Loopback offers a female MTP-connector small and compact housing design allows side-by-side
by both network systems-solutions providers and end that mates to any MPO or MTP adapter or mounting in dense board applications and tight spaces.
the optical-device community that design and make device port. The Loopback also can be mated direcily This design makes it ideal for blades with multiple
transceivers or active components. Loopbacks are used  to a parallel optical device such as a Quad Small optical components on a face plate.

primarily as a means fo test optical links in networks or  Form-factor Pluggable (QSFP) transceiver with a
devices by “looping back” the connections from the X 4-lane configuration. For multimode applications, an
(transmit) pairs to the RX (receive) pairs. By doing this,  attenuated version of the MPO Loopback is available

a complete optical link is formed, allowing the opfical ~ to simulate longer links in a network, with up to 5dB
performance evaluation of a discrete componentora  atfenuation. With standard or custom pinouts available
complete link in a network path covering one or more  for 8- to 12-fiber MT ferrules, the Loopback can
interfaces. accommodate specific optical-routing needs. The

For burn-in and testing of MPO network components,
Molex’s MPO loopback offers a stable and compact
solution for telecom and datacom requirements.
Molex also offers a LC loopback (Series 106052) and
will soon release a CXP loopback assembly. For more
information on Molex's loopback offerings, visit:
www.molex.com/link/loopbacks.html.

Features and Benefits

M Small, compact housing design allows side-by-side
mounting in dense board applications

M Ruggedized enclosed body for easy removal
profects the ribbon fibers when engaged repeatedly

M Available in attenuated versions for multimode
applications offers the ability to simulate network
distances within the device

W Offering pinouts for 8-and 12-fiber MT ferrules or
QSFP transceivers provides a Loophack with pinouts
that is factory ready to mate to components with
appropriate routing

M |dentification labels that provide data on return
loss, mode (single or multi) and fiber type provides
quick customer identification of device parameters
for evaluation

SPECIFICATIONS

Reference Information Mechanical T

Packaging: PolyBag with test data Connector Insertion Force: 10N (2.250 Ibf) typical ] :TWE%; }

Mates With: MPO or MTP adapter (Series 106181 and ~ QSFP fiber-count compliant on part number ® ] 1E } S
106114) with a male mating connector interface ~ 106005-1100 4TX, 4RX with 12 channel ferrule A e |
and any parallel optical device that uses an , =
MTP/MPO interface Phy fm?l : =
. . Housing: PEI, UL94-V0

Use With: Any Molex MTP adapter (Series IO{:] Bland o ior: Female MPO inferface 8 or 12 fiber ‘ I —
106114) and other manufacturers’ optical Operating Temperature: -5 fo +40°C » { } } ZU:DUHE% i

devices

Rear Housing:
Designed In: Millimeters ear Housing

Height: 6.80mm (.268")
Optical Length: 35.60mm (1.402")
Insertion Loss: Width: 20.00mm (.787")
Single mode: .5dB per fiber
Multimode: .75 dB per fiber



APPLICATIONS

M Telecommunications

— Loophack testing for network cards

rolex MPO Fiber Opic

\__" Loopback Assemblies

106005 Multi-Fiber
Loophack Assemblies

— Testing on QSFP Modules
MPO Loopback with QSFP transceiver
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order No. Fiber Count Mode Fiber Type Attenuation Plant No. for Samples
106005-1100 Multimode 50/125pm, QSFP pin out
106005-1500 Single mode 9/125pm
106005-1501 8 50/125pm
106005-1502 Multimode 62.5/125pm
106005-1503 50/125pm 5dB 8501
106005-1000 Single mode 9/125um
106005-1001 1 50/125pm
106005-1002 Multimode 62.5/125pm
106005-1003 50/125pm 5dB
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OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHosaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/

Appec: 198099, r. CaHkT-leTepbypr, yn. KananHuHa, 4. 2, Kopn. 4, amT. A




